3611/4/1(2019)

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 384


DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26 JULY 2019
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 7-2019)

384. Mr A G Whitfield (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What is the current average (a) case load, (b) period of employment and (c) leave days taken in the past five financial years by (i) each detective, {Ii) at each police station, (ii) in each cluster and (iv) in each province?
NW1356E

REPLY:

The Information that is required Is not readily available. The requested Information must be sourced and verified before it can be submitted. A request is hereby made for an extension of six weeks, in order for this office to provide a reply that is correct and of quality.

LIEUTENANT GENERAL DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER: DETECTIVE SERVICE
TC MODIKILI
Date: 2019/07/29

Reply to question 384 recommended

LIEUTENANT GENERAL
ACTING DEPUTY NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: CRIME DETECTION
SC MFAZI
Date: 2019/08/05

Reply to question 384 recommended

GENERAL
NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
KJ SITOLE (SOEG)
Date: 2019/08/05

Reply to question 384 approved I not approved


GENERAL BH CELE (MP)
MINISTER OF POLICE
Date: 2019/08/06
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